0151 422 9747
Technical Data Sheet
Galvanised Edge Channel /
Stainless Steel Edge Channel
Channel Drainage
A15 to E600 loading
Level Invert or Sloped

136mm
Polycon Surface Water Drainage  |  KE - 100  Technical Brochure2 tel: 0151 422 9747  |  email: sales@polycon.co.uk  |  www.polycon.co.uk
KE - 100
Channel Types  Galvanised Steel / Stainless Steel edge rail
Article no. Designation
Slope
%
Length
cm
Width
cm
Height
(h)cm
Weight
kg
KE.100.0 KE - 100 Channel No. 0* 0 100 13.9 15 17.5
KE.100.0R KE - 100 Channel No. 0R*** 0 100 13.9 15 17.5
KE.100.005 KE - 100 Channel No. 005**/* 0 50 13.9 15 9.5
KE.100.1 KE - 100 Channel No. 1 0.5 100 13.9 15.5 17.5
KE.100.2 KE - 100 Channel No. 2 0.5 100 13.9 16 17.5
KE.100.3 KE - 100 Channel No. 3 0.5 100 13.9 16.5 18
KE.100.4 KE - 100 Channel No. 4 0.5 100 13.9 17 18
KE.100.5 KE - 100 Channel No. 5* 0.5 100 13.9 17.5 18.5
KE.100.05 KE - 100 Channel No. 05* 0 100 13.9 17.5 18.5
KE.100.05R KE - 100 Channel No. 05R*** 0 100 13.9 17.5 18.5
KE.100.055 KE - 100 Channel No. 055**/* 0 50 13.9 17.5 9.5
KE.100.6 KE - 100 Channel No. 6 0.5 100 13.9 18 19
KE.100.7 KE - 100 Channel No. 7 0.5 100 13.9 18.5 19.5
KE.100.8 KE - 100 Channel No. 8 0.5 100 13.9 19 19.5
KE.100.9 KE - 100 Channel No. 9 0.5 100 13.9 19.5 20
KE.100.10 KE - 100 Channel No. 10* 0.5 100 13.9 20 21
KE.100.010 KE - 100 Channel No. 010* 0 100 13.9 20 21
KE.100.010R KE - 100 Channel No. 010R*** 0 100 13.9 20 21
KE.100.0105 KE - 100 Channel No. 0105**/* 0 50 13.9 20 10.5
KE.100.11 KE - 100 Channel No. 11 0.5 100 13.9 20.5 20.5
KE.100.12 KE - 100 Channel No.  12 0.5 100 13.9 21 21
KE.100.13 KE - 100 Channel No. 13 0.5 100 13.9 21.5 21.5
KE.100.14 KE - 100 Channel No. 14 0.5 100 13.9 21.5 22
KE.100.15 KE - 100 Channel No. 15* 0.5 100 13.9 22 22.5
KE.100.16 KE - 100 Channel No. 16 0.5 100 13.9 22.5 23
KE.100.17 KE - 100 Channel No. 17 0.5 100 13.9 23 23
KE.100.18 KE - 100 Channel No. 18 0.5 100 13.9 23.5 23.5
KE.100.19 KE - 100 Channel No. 19 0.5 100 13.9 24 24
KE.100.20 KE - 100 Channel No. 20* 0.5 100 13.9 24..5 24.5
KE.100.020 KE- 100 Channel No. 020* 0 100 13.9 25 25.5
KE.100.020R KE - 100 Channel No. 020R*** 0 100 13.9 25 25.5
KE.100.0205 KE - 100 Channel No. 0205**/* 0 50 13.9 25 11.2
KE.100.060 KE - 100 Channel No. 060* 0 100 13.9 6 13.1
KE.100.060R KE - 100 Channel No. 060R*** 0 100 13.9 6 13.1
KE.100.080 KE - 100 Channel No. 080* 0 100 13.9 8 13.3
KE.100.080R KE - 100 Channel No. 080R*** 0 100 13.9 8 13.3
KE.100.0100 KE - 100 Channel No. 0100* 0 100 13.9 10 14.4
KE.100.0100R KE - 100 Channel No. 0100R* 0 100 13.9 10 14.4
*  Channel with mouldings for vertical outlet DA/0D 110
**  Channel with sidewise perforations for the connection of t-junctions, elbow joints and cross- over joints and vertical outlet
***  Channel with vertical pipe socket DA/OD 110
Polycon Surface Water Drainage  |  KE - 100  Technical Brochure3 tel: 0151 422 9747  |  email: sales@polycon.co.uk  |  www.polycon.co.uk

136mm
Polycon Surface Water Drainage  |  KE - 100  Technical Brochure4 tel: 0151 422 9747  |  email: sales@polycon.co.uk  |  www.polycon.co.uk
KE - 100
Sump & Accessories
Technical Data Sheet
KE - 100
Article no. Designation
Length
cm
Width
cm
Height
(h)cm
Weight
kg
KE.100.SG KE - 100 Sump unit with galvanised mud bucket 50 13.6 58.5 38.5
KE.100.S.10 KE - 100 Sump unit low height for channels up to No.10 50 13.6 45 21.8
KE.100.S.DN110 KE  - 100 Sump unit low height with special DN 110 connection & PE bucket 50 13.6 45 21.9
KE.100.P.110 Pipe socket DA/OD 110 0.2
KE.100.P.150 Pipe socket DA/OD 150 0.6
KE.100.CE.0205 KE - 100 Closed end cap for channel No. 0 - 0205 1.6
KE.100.CE.060 KE - 100 Closed end cap for channel No. 060 1.9
KE.100.CE.080 KE - 100 Closed end cap for channel No. 080 1.0
KE.100.CE.0100 KE - 100 Closed end cap for No. 0100 1.2
KE.100.EP.0 KE - 100 end cap + pipe socket DA/OD 110 for channel No. 0 1.0
KE.100.EP.5 KE - 100 end cap + pipe socket DA/OD 110 for channel No. 5, 05 1.1
KE.100.EP.10 KE - 100 end cap + pipe socket DA/OD 110 for channel No.10, 010 1.2
KE.100.EP.20 KE - 100 end cap + pipe socket DA/OD 110 for channel No. 20, 020 1.4
KE.100.EP.80 KE - 100 end cap + pipe socket DA/OD 50 for channel No. 080 0.4
KE.100.EP.0100 KE - 100 end cap + pipe socket DA/OD 50 for channel No. 0100 0.4
KE.100.STEP KE - 100 Step connector for compensating level differences 0.5
KE.100.OT100 Odour trap made from PVC DN 100 0.1
KE.100.OT150 Odour trap made from PVC DN 150 0.1
KE.100.OT.LEAF Odour trap with leaf screen 0.1
KE - 100
Accessories
Polycon Surface Water Drainage  |  KE - 100  Technical Brochure5 tel: 0151 422 9747  |  email: sales@polycon.co.uk  |  www.polycon.co.uk

End View
10mm
Article no. Designation
Upstand
Height (mm)
Overall
Width (mm)
Slot Width
(mm)
Length
(cm)
Load
Class
Weight
(kg)
OS.1060.P.G Galvanised  Offset Single PaveSlot 60 60 123 10 50/100 C, D 3.7
OS.10105.P.G Galvanised  Offset Single PaveSlot 105 105 123 10 50/100 C, D 6.5
OS.10150.P.G Galvanised  Offset Single PaveSlot 150 150 123 10 50/100 C, D 9.2
OS.1060.P.SS Stainless Steel Offset Single PaveSlot 60 60 123 10 50/100 C, D 3.4
OS.10105.P.SS Stainless Steel Offset Single PaveSlot 105 105 123 10 50/100 C, D 6.7
OS.10150.P.SS Stainless Steel  Offset Single PaveSlot 105 150 123 10 50/100 C, D 9.4
Offset Single PaveSlot
PaveSlot Specs
KE - 100
PaveSlot
Polycon Surface Water Drainage  |  KE - 100  Technical Brochure14 tel: 0151 422 9747  |  email: sales@polycon.co.uk  |  www.polycon.co.uk
Article no. Designation
Upstand
Height (mm)
Overall
Width (mm)
Slot Width
(mm)
Length
(cm)
Load
Class
Weight
(kg)
CS.1060.P.G Galvanised Centre Single PaveSlot 60 60 123 10 50/100 C, D 3.8
CS.10105.P.G Galvanised  Centre Single PaveSlot 105 105 123 10 50/100 C, D 6.6
CS.1050.P.G Galvanised Centre Single PaveSlot 150 150 123 10 50/100 C, D 9.3
CS.1060.P.SS Stainless Steel Centre Single PaveSlot 60 60 123 10 50/100 C, D 3.9
CS.10105.P.SS Stainless Steel Centre Single PaveSlot 105 105 123 10 50/100 C, D 6.8
CS.10150.P.SS Stainless Steel Centre Single PaveSlot 150 150 123 10 50/100 C, D 9.5
See the tables below for specifications on our paveslot gratings
Centre Single PaveSlot
Article no. Designation
Upstand

PaveSlot
Polycon Surface Water Drainage  |  KE - 100  Technical Brochure15 tel: 0151 422 9747  |  email: sales@polycon.co.uk  |  www.polycon.co.uk
Article no. Designation
Upstand
Height (mm)
Overall
Width (mm)
Slot Width
(mm)
Length
(cm)
Load
Class
Weight
(kg)
AT.1060.P.G Galvanised Offset Single Access Tray 60 60 123 10 50 C, D 3.2
AT.10105.P.G Galvanised Offset Single Access Tray  105 105 123 10 50 C, D 6.5
AT.10150.P.G Galvanised Offset Single Access Tray  150 150 123 10 50 C, D 9.7
AT.1060.P.SS Stainless Steel Offset Single Access Tray  60 60 123 10 50 C, D 3.3
AT.10105.P.SS Stainless Steel Offset Single Access Tray  105 105 123 10 50 C, D 6.7
AT.10150.P.SS Stainless Steel Offset Single Access Tray  150 150 123 10 50 C, D 9.9
See the tables below for specifications on our paveslot
Access Tray PaveSlot
Article no. Designation
Upstand